RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING)	
RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED)	RESOLUTION NO
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF)	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)	

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 established a Classification and Compensation Plan, and authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 17, 2009; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending those portions identified below to read as follows, effective June 16, 2015:

Section 6. Specialized Duties

ALLOWANCES – The following allowances shall be paid only upon the written certification by the Department Head to the Human Resources Director of the names of the eligible employees.

a. Employee(s) who are regularly assigned legally appointed duties of the Health Officer, as authorized by the Department Head shall be paid an additional allowance of ten percent (10%) of the basic salary assigned to their classification. The number of employees assigned to such specialized duties shall not at any time exceed the number authorized herein:

<u>Department</u> <u>Classification Title</u> Public Health Staff Physician Maximum No. of Employees Authorized

continue unchanged and in full force an	d effect.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the	Board of Supervisors of the Cou	inty of
Santa Barbara, State of California, this	day of	, 2015
by the following vote:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
	JANET WOLF, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	
ATTESTS: MONA MIYASATO, COUNTY EXECUTIVE CLERK OF THE BOARD	OFFICER	
By: (SEAL) Deputy Clerk		

2. Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, shall